

Jersey Gambling Commission

GAMBLING (JERSEY) LAW 2012
CHARITABLE CLUB OR SOCIETY
CHANGE OF PROMOTER FORM

Please complete in BLOCK CAPITALS and then return this completed form to:

Jersey Gambling Commission, 4th Floor, Osprey House, 5-7 Old Street, St. Helier, Jersey, JE2 3RG.



Name of club/society:	
Current Promoter Name and Residential Address:	
Reason for change in Promoter:	
Please note the date that the current Promoter ceased to hold office and the date new Promoter is to take over:	
Have all members been notified of the change in Promoter:	
New Promoter Name and Residential Address:	
Telephone/Mobile (required):	
Email (required):	

Please complete in BLOCK CAPITALS

Declaration



Club/Society Declaration		
I being a collaboration being a colla		
Signature:		
Date:		
Promoter Declaration		
being duly authorised by the above club/society, and in accordance with the Gambling (Charitable and Membership Gambling Services) (Jersey) Regulations 2012, hereby confirm that I will take over the role of promoter for the aforementioned club/society from the date noted above, and thereafter be responsible for the oversight of all gambling events held by the club/society. The Jersey Gambling Commission must be informed and take account of any convictions by the promoter, as such, the promoter must make a declaration to the effect that they have never been convicted or found		
guilty of an offence in any Court of Law (including Honorary Police Enquiries, Juvenile Court or Court Martial) and that they do not have a case pending. Please note that the Rehabilitation of Offenders (Exceptions) (Jersey) Regulations 2002 applies and that all convictions must therefore be declared. All details may be checked via the Police. In case that there is a conviction, the applicant/promoter must declare it in writing to the Jersey Gambling Commission.		
I		
Signature:		
Date:		

Data Protection

The Commission requires data regarding applicants (including lead executives and beneficiaries, where necessary) for the purposes set out in the Gambling Commission (Jersey) Law 2010 and the Gambling (Jersey) Law 2012. As a competent authority listed in Schedule 1 of the Data Protection (Jersey) Law 2018, the Commission will primarily collect and process data and special category data necessary for the exercise of its public functions.

The Commission has produced a Privacy Policy for users and an Information Note. These are available on the website at the following link - https://www.jgc.je/data-protection. Please read them carefully.

Change of Promoter Form